

Glastir Woodland Creation: Consent Advice Form

CRN	A0027739		
Glastir Farm Name and Scheme Ref.	Ty Cam 7564708		
Parcel No.			
NGR	SN 687 801		
Option No.			
Option Name			
Date last cultivated			
Additional			
information			
Service Provider	Dyfed Archaeological Trust		
Officer	Alice Pyper		
HEF UID			
Decision (If the proposal is considered to be inappropriate at this location please provide an explanation)	Thank you for forwarding this Glastir Woodland Creation proposal to us. Dyfed Archaeological Trust have reviewed the new planting proposals for Ty Cam against the Historic Environment Records database and other readily available record sources and have assessed that the application, as submitted, will not have any detrimental impact. Dyfed Archaeological Trust have concluded that the application, as submitted, complies with the UKFS <i>Forests and the historic</i> <i>environment</i> guidance. No further WAT consultation is required.		
Further	No		
Assessment			
Required?			
Date received	27 th January 2020	Date replied	18 th February 2020